0 113181

-CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenichi Taki	12/19/2005
Akimasa Hirai	12/19/2005
Hiromasa Suzuki	12/19/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cataler Corporation	
Street Address:	7800 Chihama	
City:	Kakegawa-shi, Shizuoka-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	437-1492	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11318190

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)624-9229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-624-9220

Email: tclark@davisandbujold.com
Correspondent Name: Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 500 North Commercial Street, 4th Floor Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADACHI P273US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 1

source=P273US.ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017005 FRAME: 0897

500070495

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For: ■U.S. and/or □Foreign Rights For: ■□U.S. Application or □U.S. Patent By: ■Inventor(s) or □Present Owner		Assignment Recorded on					
		Reel:					
		⊢ra	me:				
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR:							
	Kenichi TAKI, Akimasa HIRAI and Hiromasa SUZUKI of Kakegawa-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan						
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE: CATALER CORPORATION of 7800, Chihama, Kakegawa-shi, Shizuoka-ken, 437-1492 Japan							
	sors, assigns and legal represen						
	possessions and in all foreign countries, incl	uding all rights to clair	n priority,				
	nd all improvements which are di CATALYST						
	U.S. Patent Application execute U.S. Patent Application execute U.S. Application serial no	ed on	; or				
	U.S. Patent No.	(may be issued	in to be cent regarding patent				
	U.S. Application serial no (may be filled in when known); or U.S. Patent No issued; A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately; or and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority;						
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;							
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;							
all pertinent factors as may be known litigation or pro- representatives and enforce sa	ts and documents relating to said own and accessible to ASSIGNO ceeding related thereto and will any and all papers, instruments	d invention and said L DR and will testify as promptly execute and or affidavits required I said Letters Patent	request, be provided promptly with etters Patent and legal equivalents to the same in any interference, dideliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and said equivalents thereof which				
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I/We have he						
Date: <u>D</u>	ecember 19, 2005	Kenichi TAKI	Kenichi Taki Akinasa Hirai Hiromasa Suzuki				
Date: <u>D</u>	ecember 19, 2005	Akimasa HIRAI	Alinasa Hinai				
Date: <u>D</u>	ecember 19, 2005	Hiromasa SUZUK	Hiromasa Suzuki				
Date:							
Date:_		code demonstrate and cold Medicine					
If A SCICNOD is	a logal antity complete the follow	ving information					

Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR PATENT **RECORDED: 01/12/2006 REEL: 017005 FRAME: 0898**

Title